The ordinance passed by the City Council of the City of Chicago for J & J 
ARNACO L L C on 06/30/2010, and printed upon page 95455 of the Journal of 
Proceedings of the City of Chicago is here by Amended by deleting the words 

"Said vault(s) at S. Michigan measure(s): 
One (1) at one hundred three point five (103.5) feet in length, and thirty-one 
point six sis (31.66) feet in width for a total of three thousand two hundred 
seventy-six point eight one (3,276.81) square feet. 

Said Vault(s) at E. Monroe measure(s): 
One (1) at one hundred eighty-one (181) feet in length, and fourteen point 
five (14.5) feet in-width for a total of two thousand six hundred twenty-four 
point five (2,624.5) square feet. 

The sum of twenty-three thousand seven hundred ninety-four ($23,794.00) 
Per annum in advance. 

and inserting in their place the words 

"Said existing vault under and along South Michigan Avenue measure: 
One hundred (100) feet in length and twenty-eight (28) feet eleven (11) 
inches in width for a total of two thousand eight hundred ninety-two 
(2,892) square feet. 

Said existing vault under and along East Monroe Street measure: 
One hundred thirty-three (133) feet nine (9) inches in length and thirteen 
(13) feet one (1) inch in width for a total of one thousand seven hundred 
forty-nine point five four (1,749.540 square feet. 

The sum of seventeen thousand eight hundred ninety-three ($17,893.00) per 
annum in advance." 

Section 2: 

This ordinance Amendment shall be in effect upon its passage. 

ALDERMAN: 

Brendan Reilly Ward: 42 Date: